@ National treasury

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

AMENDMENT NO 1

Department: Specialist Functions: Contract Management
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

Enquiries: Baningi Masilela

Tel: (012) 315-5731

Fax: 012 315-5400

E mail: Baningi.masilela@treasury.gov.za
Ref:43/4/ RT69-2013

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, FITMENT AND BALANCING OF TYRES AND TUBES TO THE
STATE FOR THE PERIOD 01 JULY 2013 TO 30 JUNE 2015

Please note that approval has been granted to Phileza Tyres cc to increase their prices by 5.21 % for

the service hereunder.

Effective: 1 February 2014 to 31 July 2014

Item number

Provinces

Bid Price Including
VAT

New price including
VAT

RT69-01-086 Eastern Cape R 3200.0000 R 3 366.6305
RT69-01-086 Free State R 3200.0000 R 3 366.6305
RT69-01-086 Gauteng R 3200.0000 R 3 366.6305
RT69-01-086 Kwazulu Natal R 3200.0000 R 3 366.6305
RT69-01-086 Limpopo R 3200.0000 R 3 366.6305
RT69-01-086 Mpumalanga R 3200.0000 R 3 366.6305
RT69-01-086 Northern Cape R 3200.0000 R 3 366.6305
RT69-01-086 North West R 3200.0000 R 3 366.6305
RT69-01-086 Western Cape R 3200.0000 R 3 366.6305
RT69-03-007 Free State R 1 650.0000 R 17359188
RT69-03-007 Gauteng R 1 650.0000 R 17359188
RT69-03-007 Kwazulu Natal R 1650.0000 R 1735.9188
RT69-03-007 Limpopo R 1 650.0000 R 1735.9188
RT69-03-007 Mpumalanga R 1 650.0000 R 17359188
RT69-03-007 Northern Cape R 1650.0000 R 17359188
RT69-03-007 North West R 1 650.0000 R 1735.9188
RT69-03-007 Western Cape R 1650.0000 R 17359188
RT69-05-001 Eastern Cape R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-001 Free State R 1500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-001 Gauteng R 1500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-001 Kwazulu Natal R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080




RT69-05-001 Limpopo R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-001 Mpumalanga R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-001 Northern Cape R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-001 North West R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-001 Western Cape R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-002 Eastern Cape R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-002 Free State R 1500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-002 Gauteng R 1500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-002 Kwazulu Natal R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-002 Limpopo R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-002 Mpumalanga R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-002 Northern Cape R 1500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-002 North West R 1500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-002 Western Cape R 1 500.0000 R 1578.1080
RT69-05-016 Free State R 1.385.0000 R 1457.1197
RT69-05-016 Gauteng R 1385.0000 R 1457.1197
RT69-05-016 Kwazulu Natal R 1.385.0000 R 14571197
RT69-05-016 Limpopo R 1.385.0000 R 1457.1197
RT69-05-016 Mpumalanga R 1 385.0000 R 1457.1197
RT69-05-016 Northern Cape R 1 .385.0000 R 14571197
RT69-05-016 North West R 1 385.0000 R 1457.1197
RT69-05-016 Western Cape R 1385.0000 R 14571197
RT69-05-017 Free State R 1513.0000 R 1591.7850
RT69-05-017 Gauteng R 1513.0000 R 1591.7850
RT69-05-017 Kwazulu Natal R 1513.0000 R 1591.7850
RT69-05-017 Limpopo R'1513.0000 R 1591.7850
RT69-05-017 Mpumalanga R 1513.0000 R 1591.7850
RT69-05-017 Northern Cape R 1513.0000 R 1591.7850
RT69-05-017 North West R 1513.0000 R 1591.7850
RT69-05-017 Western Cape R 1513.0000 R 1591.7850
RT69-05-021 Free State R1.348.0000 R 1418.1931
RT69-05-021 Gauteng R 1.348.0000 R 1418.1931
RT69-05-021 Kwazulu Natal R 1.348.0000 R 1418.1931
RT69-05-021 Limpopo R 1.348.0000 R 14181931
RT69-05-021 Mpumalanga R 1.348.0000 R 1418.1931
RT69-05-021 Northern Cape R 1.348.0000 R 1418.1931
RT69-05-021 North West R 1.348.0000 R 14181931
RT69-05-021 Western Cape R 1.348.0000 R 14181931
RT69-06-012 Free State R 3626.0000 R 3814.8131
RT69-06-012 Gauteng R 3626.0000 R 3814.8131
RT69-06-012 Kwazulu Natal R 3 626.0000 R 3814.8131
RT69-06-012 Limpopo R 3 626.0000 R 3814.8131
RT69-06-012 Mpumalanga R 3626.0000 R 3814.8131
RT69-06-012 Northern Cape R 3626.0000 R 3814.8131
RT69-06-012 North West R 3 626.0000 R 3814.8131
RT69-06-012 Western Cape R 3626.0000 R 3814.8131
RT69-06-020 Free State R 5040.0000 R 53024430
RT69-06-020 Gauteng R 5 040.0000 R 53024430
RT69-06-020 Kwazulu Natal R 5040.0000 R 5302.4430
RT69-06-020 Limpopo R 5040.0000 R 5302.4430
RT69-06-020 Mpumalanga R 5 040.0000 R 5302.4430




RT69-06-020 Northern Cape R 5 040.0000 R 5302.4430
RT69-06-020 North West R 5 040.0000 R 5 302.4430
RT69-06-020 Western Cape R 5 040.0000 R 5302.4430
RT69-06-023 Kwazulu Natal R 3700.0000 R 3 892.6665
RT69-06-023 Limpopo R 3700.0000 R 3 892.6665
RT69-06-023 Mpumalanga R 3700.0000 R 3 892.6665
RT69-06-023 Northern Cape R 3700.0000 R 3 892.6665
RT69-06-023 North West R 3700.0000 R 3 892.6665
RT69-06-026 Free State R 3770.0000 R 3966.3115
RT69-06-026 Gauteng R 3770.0000 R 3966.3115
RT69-06-026 Kwazulu Natal R 3770.0000 R 3966.3115
RT69-06-026 Limpopo R 3 770.0000 R 3966.3115
RT69-06-026 Mpumalanga R3770.0000 R 3966.3115
RT69-06-026 Northern Cape R 3770.0000 R 3966.3115
RT69-06-026 North West R 3770.0000 R 3966.3115
RT69-06-026 Western Cape R 3770.0000 R 3966.3115
RT69-06-027 Eastern Cape R3730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-027 Free State R 3730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-027 Gauteng R 3730.0000 R 3 924.2286
RT69-06-027 Kwazulu Natal R 3730.0000 R 3 924.2286
RT69-06-027 Limpopo R 3730.0000 R 3 924.2286
RT69-06-027 Mpumalanga R 3730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-027 Northern Cape R 3730.0000 R 3 924.2286
RT69-06-027 North West R 3730.0000 R 3 924.2286
RT69-06-027 Western Cape R 3730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-028 Free State R 3 730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-028 Eastern Cape R 3730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-028 Free State R 3730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-028 Gauteng R 3730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-028 Kwazulu Natal R 3 730.0000 R 3 924.2286
RT69-06-028 Limpopo R 3 730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-028 Mpumalanga R 3730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-028 Northern Cape R 3730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-028 North West R 3 730.0000 R 3924.2286
RT69-06-028 Western Cape R 3730.0000 R 3 924.2286

*In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price adjustment, the state reserves the right to
adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or under payment as a result of the application of an incorrect

price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the relevant end-user department.

Please amend your records accordingly.

Yours faithfully

N

- )] ! [
S e ST N LA

Wendy Rakitla

For CHIEF DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

Date: !

i’:ﬁ:f t oL

N

)




